©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
November, 2012 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
2N6400/D
2N6400 Series
Silicon Controlled Rectifiers
Reverse Blocking Thyristors
Designed primarily for half-wave ac control applications, such as

6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
2N6400G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Box
2N6401G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6402G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6403G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6403TG TO−220AB
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
2N6404G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Box
2N6405G TO−220AB
(Pb−Free)
2N6400 Series
7